

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6973/2006

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/07/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv  
Mr.S.J.Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr.Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Ms.Indira G., Adv.  
Mr. John Mathew ,Adv  
Mr.K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Mr.Saravana Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As requested, adjourned by a week.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master