

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6973/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2006 in WP No.7720/2006, WP No.7736/2006, WP No.7782/2006, WP No.8032/2006 and WP No.8126/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 22/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, A.A.G.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. T. Mouli Mahendran, Adv.

Mr. A. Prasana Venkat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that petitioner is not desirous of prosecuting the special leave petition.

In view thereof, special leave petition is dismissed as not pressed.

Question of law is kept open.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|